## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

04218

st	formation a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
1.	(i) Act ELECTICITY ASTRONS  AMENDMENT ACT 2003  AMENDMENT ACT 2006  Sections 135 (DC)
2.	(ii) Act Sections Sec
3.	(a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 446 Time 18.35 hr
	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day TUES DAT Date 13/2/19 Time 12.30 Hrs.
	(c) Information Received Date 12/2/13 Time 1.8. 25 14.3
	G.D. No. at the Police Station :
4.	Type of information: Written / Oral - WRITTEN
5.	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. SOUTH EAST II KIN APPROX
	(a) Address G.P. BRINDAON DUR WIII - PURVSATTAM DUR NZ-BELIATURE, JLNG- DILL DANKURA
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
6.	Complaint / Information :
	(a) Name SRI AJIT KUMAN KUNDU.
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name SRI SUDHIR CHANDRA KUNDU
	(c) Date / Year of Birth NOT NOTED
	(d) Nationality IN DIAN
	(e) Address BELIATORE C.C. WB GODCL
7.	Details of Known / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars. BHAIRHB BAVRI SIO. SAST
	AND
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant
	And the second of the second o
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved: (attach separate sheet, if required): Down Two Corp.  P.V. L. WIRE WITH HOOKING DEVICE (PORTION OF CONDUCTOR)  15 Ft. APPROX
Э.	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :
1.	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:
2.	FIR Contents: (Attach separate Sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLAINT 15
	TREATED AS FIR IS ATTACHED HEREWITH
3.	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 135 (1) (4) ELECTICITY ACT 2007 .
	ISI. BIBYUI PAUL OIC BELIATURE PS
	registered the case and tookup the investigation / directed ASI AND KUMAR MATI
	transferred to P.S
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	Signature of the officer; in the state of the officer; in the state of
	Signature of the officer in chieff building to the with
	Signature of the out # FAM A CAR SAN HIBS (M. B.)
	Signature of the officer in The Park IIPA (W B)  Name: BIDY VIT "SPANKIIPA (W B)  Rank: SVB-INSPECTOR OF POLI 6-
	Signature / Thumb Impression of Rank: SUB-INCPECTOR OF POLI 6.
	the Complainant / Informant  Number if any:
	Trumber it dity

## WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)



Office of the Station Manager: Beliatore Customer Care Center Durgapur-Bankura Rd., Beliatore, Dist-Bankura

To, The Officer-In-Charge, Beliatore Police Station, Beliatore, Bankura

Sub :: F.I.R against unauthorized use of electricity by Sri Bhairab Bauri S/o Sasticharan Bauri Vill-Purusattampur, P.O- Barkura, PS- Beliatore Dist- Bankura for committing theft of Electricity by bypassing the energy meter of WBSEDCL for the purpose of Agriculture use.

Dear Sir,

I Sri, Ajit Kumar Kundu, S/O Sri Sudhir Chandra Kundu, A.E & Station Manager of Beliatore Customer Care Centre, WBSEDCL being empowered by Electricity act 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act 2007 as amended upto date do hereby lodge complaint against Sri Chandan Bhattacharya S/o Sasticharan Bauri Vill-Purusattampur, P.O- Barkura, PS- Beliatore Dist- Bankura for committing theft of Electricity dishonestly for his Agriculture purpose which is an offence under Section 135(1)(a) of Electricity Act, 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act, 2007 as amended upto date.

On getting information today 13.02.2018 at about 12.10 PM, I along with 1) Sri Subhadeep Roy, S.A.E(E) 2) Gangadhar Mondal, A.C.M 3) Ganesh Das, Supervisor all from Beliatore CCC inspected the STW premises (paddy field) of Sri Bhairab Bauri, S/O- Sasticharan Bauri at Vill-Purusattampur, P.O- Barkura, PS-Beliatore Dist-Bankura, During inspection it was detected that Sri Bhairab Bauri, S/O- Sasticharan Bauri committed theft of Electricity dishonestly by direct hooking from nearby LTOH line of WBSEDCL for his Cultivation. For which WBSEDCL loss huge revenue. Detected load 2 HP (1.492 KW) Inspection report was prepared on spot. Accused Sri Bhairab Bauri was for his signature but he refused. I directed the technical staff to remove the hooking cable from LTOH line. I seized some portion hooking cable with hooking device. we left the spot on at 12.30 PM.

It is well proved that the accused Sri Bhairab Bauri, S/O- Sasticharan Bauri is liable for prosecution as committed theft of electricity by direct Hooking under Section 135 (1)(a) of Electricity Act, 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act, 2007 as amended upto date.

You are hereby requested to take this complain, treat this letter as F.I.R to start a case for further investigation to arrest the accused to stop such revenue loss of WBSEDCL

Enclo:-1) Inspection Report (in original) 2) Seizure List

(in original)

3) Seized articles in labeled condition.

Yours faithfully,

April Kumar Kundu)

Yours faithfully,

(Ajit Kumar Kundu)

Yours faithfully,

13/02/18

A.E & Station Manager Beliatore Customer Care Center WBSEDCL

Received on 13/2/13 nt 18.25 h and stanted nethertore ps case mo- 15/18 34: 13.2.18 U/s- 135 (1) (4) Electricity Act 2003 and Amendment Act 2008.